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DESIGN REVIEW

ZONING ANALYSIS

2195 DORCHESTER AVE

BOSTON, MA 02124

PARCEL ID: 1704106000
ZONING DISTRICT: DORCHESTER NEIGHBORHOOD

ZONING SUBDISTRICT: 3F-D-5,000

LOT AREA: 6,090 SQ.FT.

ZONING COMPLIANCE TABLE

CATEGORY REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED MEETS CODE
LOT AREA MIN. 3,000 6,090 6,090 NO CHANGE
(SQ.FT.)
ADDT'L LOT AREA FOR N/A N/A N/A N/A
ADDT'L UNIT (5Q.FT))
LOT WIDTH MIN. 30 70 70 NO CHANGE
(FT.)
LOT FRONTAGE MIN

7 7
s 30 0 0 NO CHANGE
F.A.R. MAX 1.3 0.67 0.63 YES
BUILDING HEIGHT MAX.

O/40FT . A0 FT ) A0 FT

(STORIES/ FT) 3.0/40 3.5/ <40 3.5/ <40 NO CHANGE
USABLE OPEN SPACE

227 1519
PER D.U. (SQ.FT)) 300 8 > YES
FRONT YARD MIN
DEPTH (FT) 50 10.7 10.7 NO CHANGE
SIDE YARD MIN
WIDTH (FD) 50 4.5 4.5 NO CHANGE
REAR YARD MIN
DEPTH (FT) 15 11.6 11.6 NO CHANGE
REAR YARD MAX
OCCUPANCY BY 25% N/A N/A N/A
ACCESSORY BLDG (%)
PARKING SPACES 0 0 0 NO CHANGE
PER DWELLING

1. Subject Building is 3.5 stories.

2. Use Groups: - R-2: Residential, Multi-Family

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS - MASS BLDG CODE 9TH ED.

3. Construction Type: VA
4. Building will be sprinklered

BUILDING SUMMARY:

Existing 3-family dwelling undergoing Level 3 Alterations. Building will have new unit floor plan layouts,

new egress stair location, new roof, new dormer, and new deck within same building footprint.

ZONING RESIDENTIAL SQUARE FOOTAGE SUMMARY

PROPOSED GROSS AREA
BASEMENT (1486 GSF)
FIRST FLOOR 1533 GSF
SECOND FLOOR 1465 GSF
THIRD FLOOR 823 GSF
TOTAL 3821 GSF

BUILDING UNIT SCHEDULE

NO. TYPE NET AREA
UNIT 1 3 BEDR + 2 BATHR 1281 SQFT
UNIT 2 3 BEDR + 2 BATHR 1251 SQFT
UNIT 3 2 BEDR + 1 BATHR 775 SQFT

BUILDING NET AREA 3307 SQFT
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GENERAL NOTES:

A. THE DRAWINGS REPRESENT DESIGN INTENT ONLY AND DO NOT NECESSARILY REFLECT EXACT FIELD
CONDITIONS. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY THE CONDITIONS AND MEASUREMENTS OF THE
EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK OR ORDERING MATERIALS.

B. THE WORK PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL INCLUDE BUT IS NOT NECESSARILY LIMITED TO
FURNISHING ALL LABOR, MATERIAL, ACCESSORIES, TOOLS, TRANSPORTATION, FEES, PERMITS, AND TAXES
TO COMPLETE THE WORK IN PLACE. CONTRACTOR IS TO COORDINATE THE WORK OF THE VARIOUS ITEMS
WHICH ARE FURNISHED BY THE OWNER OR FABRICATED, DELIVERED AND INSTALLED UNDER SEPARATE
CONTRACTS.

C. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SCHEDULING ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS BY THE LOCAL
BUILDING DEPARTMENT HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THE PROJECT AND IN COORDINATING APPROVAL BY
THE LOCAL GOVERNING HEALTH, FIRE, AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENTS WHEN REQUIRED.

D. THE ARCHITECT HAS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR WORK DONE UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACTS.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE WORK BY SEPARATE CONTRACTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO SUBMISSION OF DRAWINGS REQUIRED FOR THE BUILDING PERMIT, COORDINATION OF BIDDER
DESIGN WORK IN COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF THE PROJECT, AND TO INSURE A QUALITY LEVEL OF
WORK THAT MEETS OR EXCEEDS ACCEPTED BUILDING PRACTICES.

E. ALL WORK PERFORMED SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (CURRENT
EDITION) WITH LOCAL AMENDMENTS; APPLICABLE STATE, CITY AND COUNTY CODES, STATUTES,
REGULATIONS, AND ORDINANCES.

F.IN THE EVENT OF A DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, OR
BUILDING CODE, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT FOR FINAL CLARIFICATION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

G. THE OWNER NOR ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY EXTRA CHARGE OR COMPENSATION
DUE TO DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN ACTUAL CONDITIONS AND THOSE INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.
REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT FOR CONSIDERATION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

H. DIMENSIONS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

|. DO NOT SCALE OFF THE DRAWINGS; IF NEEDED, THE ARCHITECT SHOULD BE CONSULTED FOR
CLARIFICATION.

J. ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE ARCHITECT.
THE DESIGNER SHALL BE EXEMPT FROM LIABILITY IF CHANGES IMPACT THE WORK AREA OR RELATED AREAS
WITHOUT CONSENT AND WRITTEN APPROVAL. THE ARCHITECT SHALL HAVE FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS TO
REVIEW SUCH SUBMITTALS.

K. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY TEMPORARY SUPPORT FOR WALLS AND FLOORS PRIOR TO
COMPLETION OF VERTICAL AND LATERAL LOAD SYSTEMS.

L. THE ARCHITECT HAS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ABATEMENT DESIGN, ABATEMENT DEMOLITION,
ABATEMENT INSPECTION, ABATEMENT OBSERVATION,AND ACCIDENTAL EXPOSURE OR ANY OTHER
MATTERS OF ANY KIND

M. ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBILE FOR MEP, FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEERING, GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEERING, SITE ENGINEERING OR UNUSUAL FOUNDATION CONDITIONS.

N. ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN, LOW VOLTAGE SMOKE ALARM/CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM LAYOUT OR SPRINKLER SYSTEM LAYOUT.
Y WITH ALL APPPLICABLE CODES, RULES AND REGULATIONS.

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

1. ALL EXT'G FRAMING DIM TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION; ALERT ARCHITECT OF ANY
DISCREPENCIES.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION AND THE STABILITY OF THE
EXT'G STRUCTURE DURING THE PERIOD OF WORK AT THE SITE. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT
REQUIRED STRUCTURAL DEMOLATION DOES NOT IMPACT INTEGRITY OF STRUCTURE; COORDINATE
DEMOLITION WITH ARCHITECT.

3. PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN BRACING AND SHORING AS NEEDED. KEEP SUPPORTING STRUCTURE IN PLACE
DURING INSTALLATION OF NEW LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVLs) UNTIL NEW FLOOR FRAMING
ACHIEVES 100% OF ITS DESIGN STRENTGH.

4. 1F SAFETY OR INTEGRITY OF STRUCTURAL SYSTEM APPEARS TO BE ENDANGERED, CEASE OPERATIONS
IMMEDIATELY AND NOTIFY THE OWNER AND THE ARCHITECT. PROPERLY BRACE AND SUPPORT
STRUCTURE BEFORE RESUMING OPERATIONS.

5. ANY DAMAGE OCCURING TO THE EXT'G STRUCTURE SHALL BE RE-INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT
NO COST TO THE OWNER OR THE ARCHITECT.

6. REPLACE ANY DAMAGED OR ROTTEN WINDOW SILL, LEDGER, BLOCKING OR ANY OTHER EXT'G
STRUCTURAL COMPONENT ENCOUNTERED DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SIZE AND PLACEMENT OF ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS

8. ALL ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, & HVAC WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPPLICABLE CODES, RULES AND
REGULATIONS.
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Docusign Envelope ID: F3A49E85-AF24-4C3B-A4F8-5F853AD3A77B

HUE

ARCHITECTURE

31/2° x 5.1/4" P.T. 4x6 POST 53H Harvard St #1
3-172" % 5-17 w/ SIMPSON
/ VL POST BASE AND CAP Dorchester, MA 02124
.  -TYP@EXT DECK& T 781-308-7301
i STAIR LANDING .
o www.hue-architecture.com
|~ BEARING WALL ABOVE
4" LALLY COLUMN w/ CCOSS5.50 SIMPSON CAP
ON 42"x42"x14" DEEP FOOTING
w/ #5's @ 10" O.C. EACH WAY
SEE $102/3 L 4x6 PT POST on REGISTRATION
i S . /10" @ CONC. PIER - <
| w [ w/20" BIGFOOT 3 5 o "
: ; / ’ - 7" x 5-1/4" VL POST
. | [ CONC.FOOTING , REVT| I 2 ] DIRECTLY UNDER POST
l 1 [ -TYP O / REVT S FromaBOVE
! : - SEE S103/1 <M~ Z
P A 5 PLACE NEW 4" LALLY COLUMN 5
L ] / G N & DIRECTLY BELOW COLUMN FROM TN /“"\/"'\/"'\ &
/ [ NEw2x8's@ 12" O.C. ) - ABOVE ( c@12" ) =
(2) 4" LALLY COLUMN w/ SIMPSON CAP s S OR < = N NEW 268 é}{ 120 \ <
S,fl\l#gg ngopé.c?gizg%\?;\:'m \\ @ ‘\ NE,\Q/ 2X1,,O\@ wi\ O‘i ‘ PLACE NEW 4" LALLY COLUMN \ NEW2x10@16°0.C.
-SEE $102/3 e DIRECTLY END OF BEARING il
S WALL ABOVE 5-1/4" x 5-1/4"
1 I / VL POST
CRAWL SPACE | of O 1l
L —— NEW #4-18" DOWELS DESIGN TEAM
@12"0.C. DRILLED
AND EPOXY INTO
S ) EXT'G FND. WALL W/ 7" x5-1/4" VL POST SURVEYOR
! ! 4" EMBED - TYP. PLACE NEW 4" LALLY COLUMN 1/  DIRECTLY UNDER POST
i | —F——— = ————— - DIRECTLY BELOW COLUNN FROM FROM ABOVE FODERA ENGINEERING
! 1 | | ABOVE I i 28 HARBOR ST, SUITE 204
! § 2 ; — : O f =55 DANVERS,MA 01923
I // | r r-———~—""~"~""""">"™"™"™"™"™">"™>"™"™7 A " ; ||
L ! L - | : ||| 4" CONCRETE SLAB w/ 617-992-8492
R | ! | A 86 WIRE MESHON 6 CONTACT@FODERAENGINEERING.COM
! | ! " COMPACTED GRAVEL = e .
74" LALLY COLUMN w/ CCOS5.50 SIMPSON CAP | I | | o T f’/ﬂ ,fpzongsmz
ON 48"x48"x16" DEEP FOOTING | : = | | NOTE: PROVIDE RAISED BEARING WALLABOVE ———_ |1 FROM ABOVE
w/ #h's @ JWO O.C. EACH WAY I | o i ///,//-T CONC. CURB IF REQ'D FOR = . |
SEE 5102/3 I | = L ; TRANSITION FROM SLAB NOTE: ARCHITECT IS ASSUMING FULL - NEW 2@ FLOOR JOR T @ 127 0.
4" LALLY COLUMN w/ SIMPSGN CAP : | > - | TO FRAME FLOOR CONCRFETE OR STONE FOUNDATION w/ SPREAD = —
; w/ | . : | 1 FOOTING AT THIS LOCATION iy
ON 30"x30'x14" DEEP FOOTING | | \rf\'viVCngNig%’ggf‘T'ON 3 : | - G.C. T INSPECT AND ENSURE MIN. 15 SQUARE % —
wi #5's @ 10" O.C. EACH WAY | L N F oS TING - i | FEET OF FOOTING AREA @ THIS LOCATION o
< SEE 5102/3 | + o & PLACE NEW 4" LALLY COLUMN | - CONTACT ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY < B
\(\: 777777777 I | SEE é501/5 DIRECTLY BELOW COLUMN FROM ! DOUBTS ABOUT BEARING CAPACITY OF WALL OR % ||
© : I KO ! ! ¥
L aJ - e ol H e

T

~— NEW #4-18" DOWELS

PROJECT NAME

@12"0.C. DRILLED "
AND EPOXY INTO 10:
EXT'G FND. WALL W/ -
4" EMBED - TYP. o
o EXT'G FLOOR JOISTS
n TO REMAIN 2 1 95
4" LALLY COLUMN w/ SIMPSON CAP N
| ON30"x30"x14" DEEP FOOTING .
| w/#5's@ 10" O.C. EACH WAY N DO RC H EST E R
£ | RENOVATION
." | PLACE NEW 4" LALLY COLUMN DIRECTLY
R . "\ BELOW COLUMN FROM ABOVE Lior Rozhansky
/ ! c'; 1 (3)1-3/4" x 9-1/4" LVL . (3)1-3/4" x 9-1/4" LVL 2195 Dorchester Ave
i | o) E == | =8 ]
| | | Dorchester, MA 02124
***************** J o Irozhansky@gmail.com
i i PROJECT CODE
, - 24020
B s AS NOTED
(3) 1-3/4" x 9-1/4" LVL P (3)1-3/4" x 9-1/4" LVL
VA E : Q! =: = PAPER SIZE 24 X 36
' L PLACE NEW 4" LALLY IN LINE PRAVING IO,
| w/ NEW LVL BEAMS
1 i i REVISION
£ 4" LALLY COLUMN w/ SIMPSON CAP Lo REV-1 02/28/25
ON 36"x36"x14" DEEP FOOTING o
w/ #5's @ 10" O.C. EACH WAY L

EXT'G STRUCTURAL BEAM
GC TO INSPECT FOR DAMAGE AND ALERT

ARCHITECT IF STRUCTURAL INSPECTION IS REQ'D

REV-2 05/16/25

1S5UE DATE

JAN 15, 2025
PERMIT SET

SHEET NAME

‘ : “\I PROPOSED CRAWLSPACE FOOTING PLAN | 2\ PROPOSED FOOTING & CRAWLSPACE FRAMING PLAN | 3\ PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN STRUCTU RAL

|
\ LA =1 N /oAt =1a0 \ /o4 =100

/ — e PLANS

S101




Docusign Envelope ID: F3A49E85-AF24-4C3B-A4F8-5F853AD3A77B

g

\— 3-1/2" x 5-1/4" VL POST

- CUT AND FLUSH MOUNT EXT'G JOISTS

P

\ .

(2) 2x8

EXT'G FLOOR JOISTS TO REMAIN
-SISTERIF REQ'D

EXT'G FLOOR JOISTS TO REMAIN

-SISTER IF REQ'D

(3) 1-3/4" x 11-7/8" LVL

BEARING WALL
- SISTER JOISTS ABOVE AS REQ'D

NEW

(2) 2x8

(2) 2x8

g

Y (3) 1-3/4"
11 ?}/ﬁﬁ/

H

1

A

(2) P.T. 2x8

3-1/2" x 5-1/4" / i

VL POST

P.T. 4x6 POST

w/ SIMPSON

BASE AND CAP
-TYP @ EXT. DECK &
STAIR LANDING

—— P.T. 2X8 LEDGER BOARD

Q0

NEW Zx8 FLOOR JOISTS @ 177 O.C

BEARING WALL

NE

ISTER JOISTE ABOVE AS R

P

\ 7" X 5-1/4"

VL POST

EXT'G FLOOR JOISTS TO REMAIN

3-1/2" X 5-1/4"

i /\VL POST

L -
|

B=

1<

/

/

By

EXT'G FLOOR JOISTS TO REMAIN

1

174" = 10"

=]m

(2) 2x8

EXT'G BEARING
WALL TO REMAIN

2) 2x8

—

EXT'G FLOQR JOISTS TO REMAIN

(2) 1-3/4" x 9-1/4" LVL

{(2) 2x8

=

8%z 1'd (@)

© PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

ATTACHED TO RIM JOIST w/ 3
ROWS OF SIMPSON SDWS
TIMBER SCREWS @ 12" O.C,,
STAGGERED

- ATTACH ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS

3-1/2" X 3-1/2"
VL POST
FROM ABOVE

— 3-1/2" X 3-1/2"

VL POST
FROM ABOVE

(2)1-3/4 X 81
LVL HEADER

P.T. 4x6 POST

-

w/ SIMPSON BASE AND

CAP

™ P.T. 4x4 POST

- @ ROOF
PENETRATIONS WRAP
POST IN EPDM POST
FLASHING PER
SECTION DETAIL A501/2

P.T. 4xé POST
w/ SIMPSON o
(2) P.T. 2x8 BASE AND CAP - TYP. @P.T.28
m i
3 P.T 4x4 POST ]
§ @ 8 >~ ~WRAP POST IN EPDM
=50 ~QPT 28 POST FLASHING PER
zQ= : SECTION DETAIL A501/2
o o < ———— P.T. 2%8 LEDGER BOARD - TYP FOR ALL POST
SEy / ATTACHED TO RIM JOIST w/ 3 UNDER END BEAM NEWROOF DECK JOISTTS
»Q ROWS OF SIMPSON SDWS ;
4x6 DECK POST =29 - AT 2x8 @ 16" O.C.
FROM ABOVE T / TIMBER SCREWS @ 12" Q.C.,
=
I STAGGERED
, , / - ATTACH ACCORDING TO |
‘3) 1-3/4" x 9-17/4" LVL / MANUFACTURERS (J) P.T. 2x8
B 1 : =< / RECOMMENDATIONS } }
N AN /
3-1/2" x 5-1/4" VL POST a 3-1/2" x 5-1/4" L
S VL POST /E / @R 28
4x4 DECK POST ABOVE 4 P.T. 2x8
[ P.T 4x& POST [
T - WRAP POST IN EPDM ™~
= POST FLASHING PER
BEARING WALL ABOVE o SECTION DETAIL A501/2
— — -TYP FOR ALL POST - NEW ROOFDECKUOIST
m ¥ UNDER CENTER BEAM PT2x8@ 16" Q.C.
o
& 31/2" X 3-1/2"
& VL POST UNDER
31/2% % 3-1/2" VL
i POST FROM-ABOVE | FULLBLOCKING
_________ (2134 %91 Ly ] |f——————=————| BELOWBEAM _
ﬂ\ e S ~ //
FULL BLOCKING i P.T. 2X8 L=DGER BOARD ————
BELOW BEAM S ATTACHED TO RIM JOIST w/ 3
N . ROWS OF SIMPSON SDWS
B TIMBER SCREWS @ 12" O.C.,
3 A NEW 2x8 FLOOR JOISTS @ 127 O.C. _ STAGGERED
Suys - ATTACH ACCORDING TO
52 MANUFACTURERS
20« RECOMMENDATIONS
EXT'G FLOOR JOISTS TO REMAIN % E =
- CUT AND FLUSH MOUNT EXT'G JOISTS mw &
- SISTER IF REQ'D =Y o
m "<,
=
IFx .- 4
\ 31/2" X 5-1/4"
VL POST FROM
ABOVE
7" X 5-1/4"
VL POST
yA——
' L 1
T < =
il § — EXT'G FLOOR JOISTS TO REMAIN
—= R A= = - CUT AND FLUSH MOUNT EXT'G JOISTS
= ElLQOOR 1QICTS @ 8 07(“ — _SISTER IF REQ'D
= BELOW DORMER BEARING WALL ,
| m 3
L =
2 =
=

L%

3-1/2" X 5-1/4"
31374 A VL POST
11%

31720 X 3-1/2"
VL POST
FROM ABOVE

3-1/2" X 3-1/2"
VL POST

3) 1-3/4"x9-1/4" LVL NOTE: FRAME LANDING w/ 2x6
= = = JOISTS HIGHER TO ACCOMODATE
\ L HEAD HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS
L o5t 1 - SEE SECTION
31/2" X 3-1/2" B /
VL POST - | CUT JOISTS ABOVE STAIR TO
FROM ABOVE ~ . ALLOW HEADROOM
EXT'G FLOOR JOISTS TO REMAIN | = ,
- CUT AND FLUSH MOUNT EXT'G JOISTS : !
~SISTER IF REQ'D = :
______________ A

EXT'G EEARING
WALL TO REMAIN

3-1/2" X 3-1/2"
VL POST

3-1/2" X 3-172"
VL POST FROM ABOVE

PROPOSED 3RD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN Yy

174" = 10" \

. PROPOSED 3RD ROOF DECK FRAMING PLAN

1/4" = 10"

HUE

ARCHITECTURE

53H Harvard St #1
Dorchester, MA 02124
T 781-308-7301

www.hue-architecture.com
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Docusign Envelope ID: F3A49E85-AF24-4C3B-A4F8-5F853AD3A77B

P
Tt P.T POST (SEE FRAMING PLANS — | \ U E
FOR SIZE) FOR DECK/PORCH
NOTE: THERE HAS BEEN NO SOIL TESTING PROVIDED TO THIS OFFICE FOR 17. PLATES (BEARING OR NON-BEARING): STRUCTURE s
THIS PROJECT. THE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF THIS FOUNDATION SYSTEM /EJ\A%‘:%LJEOF’E%ES SHALL BE NAILED TO SUBFLOOR AND JOISTS WITH 16D NAILS AT T ARC H |T ECTU R E
AS DESIGNED IS BASED ON A 2 TON MINIMUM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY. SOIL - -—— -
BORINGS SHOULD BE PERFORMED TO VERIFY THAT THE MINIMUM DESIGN B. TOP PLATES FOR BEARING PARTITIONS SHALL BE TWO 2 X (STUD WALL DEPTH) OR METAL POST BRACKET/ . *
BEARING CAPACITIES ARE ACHIEVABLE. IF A SUITABLE SOIL THAT CAN NOT A CONTINUOQUS HEADER. |?L/—\TE MEMBERS OF PRINCIPAL PARTITIONS SHALL BE" SEAT SET IN CONCRETE
WITHSTAND A 2 TON BEARING CAPACITY IS NOT AVAILABLE, THEN THIS LAPPED A MINIMUM OF 48" AND NAILED WITH (16)-16D STAGGERED. WHERE 48" LAP I #3@18
OFFICE SHOULD BE CONTACTED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR OWNER FOR A CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, A CS516 STRAP WITH (22)-10D NAILS SHOULD BE USED TO 4-#3 VERT. . HOOPS
FOUNDATION REDESIGN. SPLICE THE PLATE. C. TOP PLATES FOR NON-BEARING PARTITIONS MAY BE SINGLE. EQUALLY SPACED 534 Harvard St #1
NAIL PLATE TO STUD WITH TWO 16D NAILS. WHEN TOP PLATE IS PARALLEL TO . J Dorch VA 02124
. CEILING OR FLOOR FRAMING INSTALL 2 X 4 CROSS BLOCKING NOT MORE THAN 4'- ) ; orchester,
FOUNDATION NOTES: 0" 0.C 3,000 PSI CONCRETE Z T 781-308-7301
1. ALL FOUNDATION FOOTINGS SHALL BE CARRIED DOWN TO A MINIMUM OF 4'- C. "SONO-TUBE" PIER = - "
0" BELOW FINISH GRADE, OR DEEPER, IF NECESSARY. TO OBTAIN A SAFE SOIL D. WHEN TOP PLATES ARE CUT FOR PIPING OR DUCT WORK, REINFORCE WITH STEEL oo B oo - www.hue-architecture.com
BEARING PRESSURE OF 2 TONS PER SQUARE FOOT, FOUNDATION DESIGN IS STRAPS. CONC I TG & BASE O o
BASED ON ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 2 TONS PER SQUARE FOOT. E. SILL PLATES AT BEARING DIRECTLY ON CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED NG T1C @ BASE OF J
2. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE PLACED ON UNDISTURBED SOIL; OR, ON LUMBER, 0.25CCA MINIMUM SOUTHERN PINE NO.2 OR BETTER. PER STRUCTURAL PLANS o o
ENGINEERED BANK RUN GRAVEL FILL MATERIAL WITH A MINIMUM DRY 15 BEAMS AND G IRDERS NOTE: . TO VERIEY THAT BOT
DENSITY OF 95%. ‘ ; . OF ALL FOOTINGS ARE MIN. 48"
3. ALL FOOTING SHALL BE POURED IN THE DRY ONLY. WATER SHALL NOT BE A. GIRDERS WILL NOT REST LESS THAN 4" ON SUPPORTS. BELOW GRADE V.| F. o R —__
AL LOWED TO ELOW THROUGH THE DEPOSITED CONCRETE B. WHERE BEAMS AND GIRDERS OF NOMINAL 2" MEMBERS ARE SHOWN NAIL WITH REGISTRATION
2 NO FOOTING SHALL BE POURED ON FROZEN GROUND. FOUNDBATIONS NEED TWO ROWS OF 16D NAILS SPACED NOT MORE THAN 24"0.C., LOCATE END JOISTS IN . \ .
TO BE PROTECTED FROM FREEZING FOR A MIN OF 5 DAYS AFTER THEY WERE “C”E/;\”LE'ER&%%EGS&JTPESL'T&- ONLY OVER SUPPORTS UNLESS SPECIFICALLY 7 S
POURED. :
5. THE MINIMUM REINFORCING FOR ALL FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE 2-#6 INSTRUCTED OTHERWISE BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. N
BARS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM. CONTINUOUS.  OR. AS SHOWN ON D. ALL BUILT-UP WOOD BEAMS WIDER THAN 6"WILL BE BOLTED WITH 5/8"DIAMETER
DRAWINGS. ’ ’ ‘ THROUGH-BOLTS AT 2'-0" O.C. STAGGERED SPACING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
6. LAP ALL BARS 40 DIAMETERS AND PROVIDE CORNER BARS.
7 ALL REINEORCEMENT: ASTM A615.40. WWE A185 19. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL HAVE A JOIST LOCATED DIRECTLY BELOW (AT
' ‘ ' ' PARALLEL WALLS) OR CONTINUOUS BLOCKING (AT PERPENDICULAR WALLS),
CONCRETE NOTES:
T ALL CONCRETE SHALL ATTAIN A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF: - 20. NAILING INSTALLATION AND MATERIAL ARE TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALLT.C.,
3000 S| FOR BASEMENT SLABS, FOUNDATION WALL EXTERIOR WALLS AND NDS AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE-9TH L
OTHER VERTICAL CONCRETE SURFACES EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER - 3500 EDITION. . RCH FOOTING DETAIL
PSI FOR DRIVEWAYS, CURBS, WALKS, PATIOS, PORCHES, CARPORT SLAB 172" X 31/ |" DESIGN TEAM
' / : ! ' ' 27. NAILS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM PENETRATION OF 6 TIMES THE WIRE DIAMETER " wLposT o G
STEPS AND OTHER FLATWORK EXPOSED TO WEATHER AND GARAGE FLOOR \ .
oLABS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS. CURVEYOR
NOOD ERAMING. 22. EDGE DISTANCE FOR ALL NAILS SHALL BE MINIMUM OF 2 TIMES THE WIRE DIAMETER FODERA ENGINEERING
) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS. 28 HARBOR ST. SUITE 204
. I
1. LUMBER AND ITS FASTENINGS, SHALL CONFORM TO THE 23. ALL NAILS SHOWN IN NAILING SCHEDULE SHALL BE COMMON. THREADED, DANVERS,MA 01923
NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS OF STRESS-GRADE LUMBER I ARDENED STEEL NAILS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR COMMON SIZE NAILS OF 617-992-8492
AND ITS FASTENINGS, LATEST EDITION, AS RECOMMENDED BY THE CORRESPONDING SIZE FOR PLYWOOD. USE ANNULAR-RING, COMMON WIRE, CONTACT@FODERAENGINEERING.COM
NATIONAL FOREST PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION. CURRENT EDITION OF GALVANIZED NAILS FOR PLYWOOD. GALVANIZED NAILS SHALL BE HOT-DIP GALVANIZED,
WOOD GRADING RULES ARE TO BE FOLLOWED. ALL CONNECTIONS ACTM.A153
SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE NATIONAL '
DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION, AND THE
' ~—— SIMPSON INVERTED PCZ
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. LVL PSL. GLULAM (GL) LUMBER: " COLUMN CAP, SHIM AS REQ'D
1, "LVL" LUMBER SHALL BE FABRICATED FROM ULTRASONICALLY GRADED SOUTHERN L |
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL JOISTS, STUDS, BINE VENEERS |N?,_\CCORDANCE Swm NER?%U SONICALLY G SOU \ o s
LINTELS/HEADERS AND PLATES SHALL BE SPRUCE-PINE-FIR (SPF) | 1P kOOF JOISTS @ 167 O.C. — el ‘ ‘
NO.2 WITH Fe=1,150PSI; Fb= 875PSI; Fv=135PSI; E=1,400,00PSI (MC19). 2. "PSL" LUMBER SHALL BE FABRICATED FROM LONG, THIN STRANDS OF EITHER J J
SOLID WOOD POSTS SHALL BE DOUGLAS-FIR LARCH NO.2 WITH Fe= EASTERN OR WESTERN SPECIES WOOD BONDED TOGETHER WITH A MICROWAVE , ,
1,350 PSI. LUMBER SIZES SHOWN IN THE DRAWINGS ARE NOMINAL PROCESS —— < <
SIZE. ACTUAL SIZES SHALL CONFORM TO AMERICAN LUMBER ‘
STANDARD P5-20-70. 3, EASTERN "PSL" LUMBER (ES) MAY INCLUDE SOUTHERN PINE OR YELLOW POPLAR. — :
WESTERN "PS LUMBER (WS) MAY INCLUDE DOUGLAS FIR, LODGEPOLE PINE, WESTERN = 2x10 ROOF JOISTS @ 16/ O.C.
3. MATERIALS MUST BE GRADE MARKED. HEMLOCK OR WHITE FIR. 5
4. FOR OVERLAY FRAMING AT ROOFS OR OTHER CONVENTIONAL Vel = R PROJECT NAME
4. "PSL" LUMBER SHALL BE FABRICATED IN PARALLEL STRANDS (PSL) IN
ROOF FRAMING, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE 2X FRAMING IN CONSFOR,\L/J]ANCE \SMTH NER 297 ¢ > > (PS) &
ACCORDANCE WITH ROOF RAFTER TABLE IN THE APPLICABLE ‘ SR - ﬁ \
BUILDING CODE. 5. "GL" LUMBER SHALL BE FABRICATED FROM LAMINATED 2X LUMBER ACCORDING TO ‘ . . SIMPSON CCOS COLUMN CAP
STANDARDS SET FORTH IN NDS AND OTHER APPLICABLE CODES, - N
5. PROVIDE DOUBLE STUDS(MINIMUM) UNDER ALL HEADERS, OR 10. ADHESIVES SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM D2559-76 ADHESIVES FOR STRUCTURAL . “—— BEAM PER STRUCTURAL 2 ’| 95
BUILT-UP BEAMS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SUCH STUDS SHALL LAMINATED PRODUCTS FOR USE UNDER EXTERIOR (WET USE) EXPOSURE = >
CONTINUE FROM POINT LOAD APPLICATION TO THE FOUNDATION. CONDTIONS g ” - ,
HEADER SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON JAMB STUD AND BE DESIGNED | 5 2I0DORMERJOISTS @ 16" O.C. LS — N DORCHESTER
TO SUPPORT LOAD IMPOSED. 6. THE MEMBERS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM DESIGN STRESSES: &
A. SHEAR MODULUS OF ELASTICITY (G) 5 ) — AVE THREE-
6. ALL FLUSH CONNECTIONS SHALL HAVE METAL BEAM OR JOIST 5. LVL=125.000 PS| & 4" @ LALLY COLUMN __ [
HANGERS. b. PSL=112,500 PS| AN
7. ALL BEAM OVER POST CONNECTIONS SHALL HAVE A METAL POST e oL 122000 FS N FAM | LY
: B. MODULUS OF ELASTICITY (E) DBL J /oY X 51 N _ SETTING PLATE w/
CAP UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. a. LVL=2.0X106 PS| i | 0 ] —— Weoer A /' 172" EPOXY ANCHORS RENOVATION
b. PSL=1.8X106 PSI c. GL=2.0X106 PS| | [ 1 BOND BREAK ——
8. BOLT HOLES THROUGH WOOD SHALL BE DRILLED 1/16" MAXIMUM LARGER C. FLEXURAL STRESS (F'B) — ‘,\
THEN THE DIAMETER OF THE BOLTS TO BE INSTALLED. ‘ 8 ! / \ :
izl s e S — : : N | o Rozhansky
C. =<, DBL \
9. BOLTS THROUGH WOOD SHALL BE FITTED WITH STANDARD WASHERS AT D. COMPRESSION PERPENDICULAR TO THE GRAIN (F'CPERP) — i . '\ EXT'G CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB 2195 Dorchester Ave
HEAD AND NUT ENDS, \VL=750 PSl : — : ‘ = = 'a [ EXT'G CONC QORS
o bel eas e ‘ ‘ Dorchester, MA 02124
10. EDGE OF A BORED HOLE SHALL NOT BE WITHIN 5/8 INCH OF THE STUDS o Gla7a. POIE. Irozhansky@gmail.com
EDGE. BORED HOLES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED AT CUT OR NOTCH IN THE £ COMPRESSION PARALLEL TO GRAIN (F'CPARALLE) \
STUDS. a. LVL-2.510 PS| ! ] ! {1 F 2 HFDORMERJOISTS @160 i // — \j/lj P.zOS><T312 ) T PROJECT CODE 20020
- PL=2,500 PS| . g <
11, ALL WOOD FRAMING EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE PRESERVATIVE E’_ Gbii%% Pé\ | | I — : 1L L = L
L LVL=285 PS| - )
12. FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE SOUND, THOROUGHLY SEASONED, b PSL:%SO Pgél T P 24X 36
SURFACED FOUR SIDES, WELL MANUFACTURED AND FREE FROM WARP NOT  GLo290 PS) | |, Il - | || | | | ° ° o
CORRECTABLE BY BRIDGING, BLOCKING OR NAILING. MOISTURE CONTENT ' - - L—I:h 1 —J SRAINGNO.
SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 19 PERCENT. 7. HEAL CUTS ON BEAMS MUST NOT OVERHANG INSIDE FACE OF SUPPORT MEMBER. / MIN; 2 TON BEARING CAPACITY \ —
= i \ 510
13. ALL INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE ONE ROW OF BLOCKING 8 "LVL" AND "PSL" MEMBERS SHALL BE FABRICATED WITHOUT CAMBER. GLULAM g X REV-1 02/28/25
AT THE MID-HEIGHT OF THE STUDS. ANY WALL THAT IS NOT SHEATHED ON VEMBERS MAY B2 CAMBERED 1O REMOVE DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION. = TOP AND BOT CONT.  — A3 SEE STRUC. PLAN
BOTH SIDES WITH EITHER WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS OR GYPSUM BOARD, ‘ S ARG AC DER PLAN FOR FOOTING SIZE & MATT BAR REV-2 05/16/25
SHALL HAVE WOOD BLOCKING SPACED AT NO MORE THAN 407 O.C. 9. THE "LVL", "PSL" AND "GL" MEMBERS SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM THE WEATHER : . QUANTITY
4 WOOD JOLSTS. \SV:&E& %O%ASSEA%%RE SHALL BE EXERCISED DURING HANDLING TO PREVENT | b bOOE JOIETE @ 1sr A - S IeROCEJOSTS @ ek o N 4" COMPACTED FILL
A. JOISTS SHALL BE TOE NAILED TO WOOD SUPPORT WITH TWOQ 10D NAILS, ' .
B. MINIMUM BEARING FOR JOISTS - 1 1/2". ’
10. PRIOR TO START OF ERECTION, VERIFY THE LOCATIONS AND ELEVATION OF ALL i
C. END OF JOISTS SHALL BE LAPPED OVER BEARING AND NAILED TOGETHER BEARING SURFACES AND EMBEDDED ANCHORS. REPORT ANY DEVIATIONS TO THE i s Xz
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E. THE SPACING BETWEEN ROWS OF NAILS SHALL BE BETWEEN 10D AND
20D
F. THE NAIL EDGE DISTANCE SHALL BE BETWEEN 5D AND 20D G. PROVIDE 2
LONGITUDINAL ROWS OF NAILS MINIMUM.
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Docusign Envelope ID: F3A49E85-AF24-4C3B-A4F8-5F853AD3A77B

2X10

SDWS TIMBER SCREWS @ 16" O.C,,

- 30 YR ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES

- 30" ROOFING FELT

- 5/8" ZIP SHEATHING

- 2x10 ROOF RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.

- R60 MIN. SPRAY FOAM INSULATION

-USE MIN. 2" CLOSED CELL AGAINST UNDERSIDE OF
ROOF SHEATHING

_——SIMPSON H-1 HURRICANE TIE
— EACH JOIST

_—— ALUM. GUTTER & DRIP EDGE
ON Tx6 PYC TRIM
ON 1x12 PVC FASCIA BOARD

T RIGID INSUL. BACKDAM FOR
SREAY FOAM

e AZEK SOFFIT TRIM

T 5/4x5 AZEK TRIM

NEW WINDOW ASSEMBLY
-SEE A&10

=
a T

P

LEDGER BOARD ATTACHED TO —
STUDS w/ 3 ROWS OF SIMPSQN.~

STAGGERED

- ATTACH ACCORDING TO

MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS

- 5/4x5 HARDIE TRIM

-

e
yd MIN. R-30 SPRAY FOAM INSULATION
"~ BETWEEN 2x6 EXT. WALL STUDS

e TYP. ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION

77 HARDIE PLANK SIDING
e - FLASH FROM UNDER SIDING TO
- OVER ASPHALT SHINGLES w/ METAL TRIM
TSNS
Y~ REV1
X4, </

e CONTINUQUS ICE AND WATER SHIELD

T OVER SHEATHING

2 SRPAY FOAM

“—— ON 1x6 PVC TRIM

- ALIGN FASCIA w

NEW LVL JOISTS
PER STRUCTURAL

P

“__ HARDIE SOFFIT TRIM

e ALUM. GUTTER & DRIP EDGE

ON 1x12 PVC FASCIA BOARD

/_7-7 .‘“\/_7-7 "\/_i. "\/_i. "\/_i. .‘“\/_7-7 .‘“\/_7-7 .‘“\/_7-7 .“\

e N,

e @ ALL NEW ROOF LOCATIONS WHERE EDGE <

)
NOTE: PROVIDE FIRE RATED SHEATHING / REV 1

OF ROOF IS CLOSER THAN 10' TO THE PROPERTY LINE."/
PROVIDE MIN. 4' BACL FROM EDGE OF ROOF /

\ S

,-/
"I
- RE0 MIN. SPRAY FOAM INSULATION \
-USE MIN. 2" CLOSED CELL AGAINST o
UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING

;‘ > — RIGID INSUL. BACKDAM FOR

3

-

"= 10"

L

ALIGN FASCIA BOARD @ GUTTER w/
ROOF EAVE BEYOND

~ DORMER SECTION DETAIL

.

) /34 =10
N

ﬂ"\ TOP OF POST

DOOR THRESHOLD

\

NOTE: USE FASCIA MOUNTED STEEL HANDRAIL DETAIL  ——
ON ALL STAIRS DECKS AND BALCONIES IN ORDER TO MAXIMIZE S

SKYLINE CABLE RAILING 7
SYSTEM (OR EQUAL)
- WOOD HANDRAIL

|- o

SKYLINE CABLE RAILING /

SYSTEM (OR EQUAL)
- S5S CABLE

SKYLINE CABLE RAILING ~
SYSTEM (OR EQUAL) ~ °

SPACE FOR EGRESS S

5/4 x12 AZEK PYC BASEBOARD
AROUND PERIMETER OF ROOF DECK

- PROVIDE BLOCKING BEHIND AS REQ'D
- PUDDY AND PAINT NAIL HOLES - TYP.

4" MAX
TYP

36"

DOOR PER SCHEDULE

COPPER PAN FLASHING UNDER DOOR SILL
- OVERLAP TURNED UP EPDM MEMBRANE

PVC COVERBOARD

METAL FLASHING OVER PT LEDGER BOARD

COMPOSITE DECKING
- GRAY

TYP ROOF CONSTRUCTION:

- 30 YR ARCH F.G. SHINGLES

- 15* ROOFING FELT

- ICE AND WATER SHIELD @ ALL EAVES, RAKES, AND VALLEYS
- 5/8" ZIP PANEL ROOF SHEATHING

- ZX10 ROOF RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.

- R60 SPRAY FOAM INSUL. w/ MIN.

2" CLOSED CELL UNDER ROOF SHEATHING

CONTINOUS ROOF SHEATING OVER CANTILEAVER

METAL DRIP EDGE

x6 ON 1x12 AZEK
RAKE TRIM

HARDIE SOFFIT BOARD

HARDIPLANK SIDING on
ZIP PANEL (TAPE AND SEAMS)

2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
GABLE END WALL w/
CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM INSUL.

TYPICAL RAKE DETAIL

— TYP ROOF CONSTRUCTION:
- 30 YR ARCH F.G. SHINGLES
- 30* ROOFING FELT

ROQOF SHEATHING

SIMPSON H-1 HURRICANE TIE
EACH JOIST

/— BLACK ALUM. DRIP EDGE

/ 5" METAL GUTTER (BLACK)

1x6 AZEK ON 1x12 AZEK TRIM

T RIGID INSUL. BACKDAM FOR
SPRAY FOAM

¥ AZEK SOFFIT TRIM

5/4x5 AZEK TRIM

NEW WINDOW ASSEMBLY
T -SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE

,--/4'""\ TYPICAL EAVE DETAIL
\ J e
. /

NEW EXTERIOR DOOR w/
WEATHERSEAL. SEE DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR MORE INFO.

STAINED OAK TREAD

\‘

TOP OF DECKING

DECK JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL

" T b ST e |
Ib-/y N _/Jf/ e | /_.//_ 7 L

-DOWN THROUGH ROOF MEMBRANE AND SHEATHING TO REST ON BEARING WALL
- SECURE DECK POST w/ SIMPSON TIMBERLOCK SCREWS PER MANUFACTURERS REC.

CARLISLE (OR EQUAL) PRESURE SENSITIVE ELASTOFORM ———___

- INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS

\Bﬂ\ TOP OF DECK STRUCTURE ji

SKYLINE FASCIA MOUN POST KIT e
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERES REC. A

EPDM MEMBRANE —
ON 1/2" PROTECTION BOARD
ON MIN. 1" TAPERED RIGID INSUL.
- SLOPE INSUL. TOWARD SIDE WALLS

SECURE POST TO DECK
BEAM w/ SIMPSON POST CAP - TYP.

HOLD DOWN DEVICE MIN 750 LB CAPACITY
AT 4 LOCATIONS, EVENLY DISTRIBUTED
ALONG DECK AND 1 WITHIN 2 FT EACH

END OF THE LEDGER. HOLD DOWN
DEVICES SHALL FULLY ENGAGE DECK
JOIST PER HOLD DOWN MANUFACTURER

FLASHING AND EPDM PRIMER TO TOP OF POST

P.T. 2X8 LEDGER BOARD ATTACHED TO RIM
JOIST w/ 3 ROWS OF SIMPSON SDWS
TIMBER SCREWS @ 12" O.C., STAGGERED

- ATTACH ACCORDING TO

Ax4 PT POST BEYOND ———__

MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS
WRAP EFDM MEMBRANE UP WALL AND

BEHIND LEDGER BOARD AND UNDER DOOR

- FULL BLOCKING IN WALL BELOW POST

SILL PAN FLASHING
- APPLY ELASTOFORM FLASHING @ALL

| REV1

NOTE: PROVIDE FIRE RATED
SHEATHING @ ALL NEW ROOF
LOCATIONS WHERE EDGE OF
ROOF IS CLOSER THAN 10" TO
THE PROPERTY LINE.

PROVIDE MIN. 4' BACL FROM
EDGE OF ROCF

.

N

N

q“‘\TOP OF 3RD FL SUBFLOOR \‘_"\TOP OF ROOF SHEATHING
N

FENETRATIONS

5/4 x12 AZEK PVC BASEBOARD ———

AROUND PERIMETER OF ROOF DECK
- PROVIDE BLOCKING BEHIND AS REQC'D
- PUDDY AND PAINT NAIL HOLES - TYP.

METAL FLASHING FROM UNDER TRIM

ULL BLOCKING BEHIND DECK LEDGER BOARD

RAISED KNEE WALL FOR EXTERIOR DOOR

ROOF JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL
w/ MIN. R-45 CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM INSUL.

BELOW ROOF SHEATHING
BLOCKING AS REQUIRED

TO SECRURE DECK POST BASE
- PER SIMPSON RECOMMENDATIONS

FUR OUT BEARIN WALL AS REQ'D FOR
FULL BEARING OF DECK POST FROM ABOVE

2" = 10"

o

R2 N

SPRAY FOAM INSUL. F
BEHIND STRUCTURAL BEAM
UNDER EXTERIOR BEARING WALL

S LVL BEAM PER STRUCTURAL

@ ”2 ", ROOF DECK SECTION DETAIL
\x_ /;

- 5/8" ZIP PANEL ROOF SHEATHING (TAPE ALL SEAMS)
- 2x10 ROOF RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.

- R60 MIN. SPRAY FOAM INSULATION

-USE MIN. 2" CLOSED CELL AGAINST UNDERSIDE OF

BASEMENT

4" CONCRETE SLAB w/
&"x6" WIRE MESH ON 6" \\
COMPACTED GRAVEL

WALL TYPE X2

SEE ELEVATION FOR SIDING TYPE

SIDING STARTER STRIP

K.D. 2X6 ON P.T. 2X6 SILL FLATE ON
FIBERGLASS BATT SILL SEAL

5/8"x 12" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 12" O.C.

2-#4 TOP & BOT
CONTINUOUS

#4'S@ 24" O.C. BOTH WAYS
CONT.

10" CONC. FOUND. WALL
(3,000 PSl} w
- PLUG ALL TIES.

2" x 4" SHEAR KEY

- TYP.
NOTE: G.C. TO VERIFY THAT BOT. ) N ‘ .
OF ALL FOOTINGS ARE MIN. 48" v N
BELOW GRADE V.L.F. : [ ) e 30"x12" CONC.
D ' FOOTING w/ 3 ##4's
CONT. BEARING ON

/5\ CONCRETE FOOTING DETAIL
N AEEEIES

ed

UNDISTURBED SOIL
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SPRAY FOAM INSUL.

INT. CASING
IBD BY OWNER
- PAINTED

SELF ADHERED
FLASHING

T TRIM
PAINTED

"

//’
|

1C

/

\

\\

SELF-ADHERED PAN FLASHING
TO EXTEND INTQ ROUGH OPENING
AND UP AND OVER 1x BACK DAM

Tx TRIM
PAINTED

CONTINUCUS
SEALANT

Txd CASING
TBD BY OWNER
- PAINTED

1x SHIM FOR BACKDAM

R-21 ROCKWOOL
BATT INSUL

L~ TYP.FLASHING DETAIL

3" = 10"

)

|

//

R-Z21 BATT INSUL,

“1g TYP.FLASHING DETAIL

310"

/2N AP PANEL
- TAPE ALL SEAMS AND PENETRATIONS
(OR NEW WRB OVER EXT'G SHEATHING])
7. TYP. FLASHING DETAIL
1C | :
\ J T
~ //

“S—— HARDIE PLANK SIDING

21 ROCKWOOL BATT
INSUL

HARDIE PLANK SIDING
- 5EE ELEVAVTIONS

142" ZIP PANEL
- TAPE ALL SEAMS AND PENETRATIONS
OR NEW WRB OVER EXT'G SHEATHING

SELF SEALING TAPE OVER
METAL FLASHING

SIDING STARTER STRIP

METAL FLASHING
w/ DRIP EDGE

FLEXIELE ADHESIVE FLASHING
OVER NAILING FLANGE
5/4 x4 AZEK TRIM

CONTINOUS SELANT %3
BEHINDG NAILING FLANGE

METAL FLASHING

CONTINOUS SEALANT UNDER
DRIP CAP TRIM

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING ON SHEATING
AND TURNED INTO ROUGH OPENING

T MINIMAL EXPANSION FOAM

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANE
ON FACE OF WOOD FRAME
OPENING BEYOND

NON-CONTINUOUS PLASTIC
SLOPED SHIM
BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

METAL FLASHING

CONTINUOWUS SEALANT
CONTINUOUS SLOPED SHIM

5/ 5 4 AZEK TRIM

T SELF ADHERED FLASHING

CONT. UP THRUR.O

— HARDIE PLANK SIDING

T CASING
TBD BY OWNER
PAINTED

1x TRIM
- PAINTED

SELF-ADHERED PAN FLASHING
TOEXTEND INTO ROUGH GPENING

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

MINIMAL EXPANSION FOAM

BACKER ROD
FLEXIBLE ADHESIVE FLASHING
OVER MAILING FLANGE

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT
FLEXIBLE ADHESIVE
FLASHING LAP OVER NAILING FLANGE

5/ x A AZEK TRIM

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

HUE

ARCHITECTURE

53H Harvard St #1
Dorchester, MA 02124
T 781-308-7301

www.hue-architecture.com

NO. ROOM NAME FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING REMARKS

1 PORCH COMPOSITE  [NA NA NA

2 BASEMENT CONCRETE NONE PTD. GWB. PTD. GWB.

3 LIVING ROOM HARDWOOD [wWOOD PTD. GWB. FTD. GWB.

4 DINING ROOM HARDWOOD [WOOD FTD. GWB. FTD. GWB.

5 KITCHEN HARDWOOD [WOOD FPTD. GWB. PTD. GWB.

6 PRIMARY BEDRCOM HARDWOOD [WOOD FTD. GWB. PTD. GWB.

7 BEDROOM HARDWOOD [WOOD PTD. GWB. PTD. GWB.

8 PRIMARY BATHROOM PORC. TILE PORC. TILE E—IFE[; %\[\I/EB PTD. GWB. | STONE THRESHOLD
9 COMMON BATHROOM | PORC. TILE PORC. TILE | PTD. GWB. PTD. GWB. | STONE THRESHOLD
10 LAUNDRY PORC. TILE PORC. TILE | PTD. GWB. PTD. GWB.

11 MECHANICAL CLOSET PORC. TILE PORC. TILE | PTD. GWB. PTD. GWB.

12 LINEN CLOSET HARDWOOD |WOQD PTD. GWB. PTD. GWB. | SEENOTE 2

13 WALK IN CLOSET HARDWOOD |WOOCD FPTD. GWB. PTD. GWB. | SEE NCTE 1

14 CLOSET HARDWOOD [WOOD FTD. GWB. PTD. GWB. | SEE NCTE 1

15 PANTRY HARDWOOD [WOOD FPTD. GWB. PTD. GWB.

GENERAL ROOM FINISH NOTES:

1. PROVIDE ROD AND SHELF IN ALL CLOSETS
2. PROVIDE 5 SHELVES IN ALL LINEN CLOSETS

DOOR SCHEDULE

DOOR DOOR FRAME Lock| oty | REMARKS
NO. MAT. SIZE TYPE MAT. THRES.
1A FBRGLS 30" x7'-0" x 1-3/4" EXTERIOR | ALUM. ALUM. | YES 3 NOTE 1,2 ;PROVIDE DEADBOLT
18 FBRGLS | 2'-8" x&'-8" x 1-3/4" EXTERIOR |ALUM. | ALUM. | YES 5 [NOTE 1;PROVIDE DEADBOLT
2 WOoQD 210" x 6'-8" x 1-3/8" 2-PANEL WOOD YES 8 PRIVACY LOCK
3 WOOD 2'-6" x 6'-8" x 1-3/8" 2-PANEL WOOD YES 5 PRIVACY LOCK
4 WOOD 2'-6" x6'-8" x 1-3/8" 2-PANEL wWOoOoD NO 10
5 WQOQOD 2@2'-6" x 6'-8" x 1-3/8" 2-PANEL WOOD NO 3 DOUBLE DOOR
6 WOQD 2@2'-0" x6'-8" x 1-3/8" 2-PANEL wWOoOoD NO 2 DOUBLE DOOR
7 wWOoOD 2'-6" x6'-8" x 1-3/8" 2-PANEL wWOoOoD NC 2 SLIDING DOCR
8 WOOD 2'-2" x6'-8" x 1-3/8" 2-PANEL wWOoOoD NO 2
? STEEL 30" x7'-0" x 1-3/4" UNIT ENTRY| ALUM. ALUM. | YES 3 NOTE 1,2,3 :PROVIDE DEADBOLT
GENERAL DOOR SCHEDULE NOTES:
1. PROVIDE WEATHERSTRIPPING AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS
2. PROVIDE AUTOMATIC SELF-CLOSING DOOR
3. PROVIDE 20 MIN. FIRE RATING
3 28"
p— 210" 26" 26" 50"
» - — A ———
Bl " 2 i - 2| (L o
™~ : o o of |, o| [, of |,
Y N ‘/—' \I N ;,/— \ ;/— V. N
Ly (1B (02 ) | 03 (04 ) (05
3-4" P L2t Lo 22 L3
B N % o 5
of | ‘ o s o | o
— P — e .
(06 ) (o7) (08 ) [ 09 )
o e e - A - A

WINDOW SCHEDULE (ANDERSON 400 OR EQUAL)

NO. | MODEL#

SIZE

ROUGH OPENING HEIGHT

QTY. | REMARKS

W-01 | Twz28410

2'-95/8" x5'-07/8"

2'-101/8" x5'-07/8" g'-0"

1 PROVIDE FULL SCREEN

W-02 | TW26410 | 2'-7 5/8" x5'-07/8" 2'-81/8" x5-07/8" 74" 1 PROVIDE FULL SCREEN

W-03 | TW210410| 2'-115/8" x5'-07/8" 3-01/8"x5-07/8" 7-2" 13 PROVIDE FULL SCREEN; SEE NOTE 5
W-04 | TW2436 2'-55/8"x3'-87/8" 2-61/8"x3'-87/8" 712" 2 SEE NOTE 4; FROVIDE FULL SCREEN
W-05 | A351 3-413/16" x2'-0 1/8" 3'-53/8" x2'-05/8" 74" 2 SEE NOTE 4; PROVIDE FULL SCREEN

GENERAL WINDOW SCHEDULE NOTES:

1. WINDOWS ARE BASED ON ANDERSEN WINDOWS SERIES 400 WITH HIGH PERFORMANCE LOW E GLASS SMARTSUN
(FINELIGHT) PAINTED FINISH INSIDE, FULL SCREEN

2. INSULATING GLASS TO MEET ENERGY STAR REQUIREMENTS.

3. FINAL WINDOW SELECTION TBED BY OWNER

4. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS FOR ALL BATHROOM WINDOWS

5. PROVIDE MINIMUM ROUGH OPENING AREA OF 3.3 SQ.FT. FOR ALL BEDROOM DOUBLE
HUNG EGRESS WINDOWS (CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 20" AND CLEAR OPENING
HEIGHT OF 24").
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